10/34

H \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Willam Emil Heinz	04/22/1997
Mathias Martin Ehlen	04/22/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deltec New Zealand Limited
Street Address:	84 Main Road
City:	Tawa, Wellington
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND
Postal Code:	6230

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11366794

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312)655-1500

Email: wjkdocket@welshkatz.com

Correspondent Name: Walter J. Kawula, Jr.

Address Line 1: 120 South Riverside Plaza - 22nd Floor

Address Line 2: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7836-84512USC8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Walter J. Kawula, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=84512USC8assignmnt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020301 FRAME: 0581

500429104

VINSTRUCT ONS

1 11

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. RIGHTS TO CORPORATION

		WHEREAS. 1. William Emil Heinz residing at 74 Beazley Avenue,
Inventor(s) Name.		Wellington 6004, New Zealand
Address, Ciazenship		and a citizen of New Zealand 2 Mathias Martin Ernest Enleresiding at 26 Forest Road, Pinehaven, Upper Hutt, New Zealand
		and a citizen of New Zeal and
		3 residing at
		and a citizen of
Date Patent Declaration Signed and Title		(herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on for this invention, which application is entitled AN ANTENNA CONTROL SYSTEM
***************************************	•	and which has been given
Senal No. and Filing Date	•	Serial Number and the filing date of
Name of Corporation	٠	AND WHEREAS Deltec New Zealand Limited (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of New Zealand and having an
_		office and place of business at 84 Main Road, Tawa, Wellington
State or Country of Incorporation and Address	•	wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
		sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed or intended so to be. THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.
Each Inventor	•	1491 Hard 22 1991
Must Sign and Date		Signature Date April 22 1997
Note: No Legalization or Other Witness		Signa'ure Date
Required		Signature Date
V940415		MERCHANT & GOULD
		PATENT

REIEE: 8571 FRAME: 0838

RECORDED: 04/30/1997

RECORDED: 12/28/2007

PATENT REEL: 020301 FRAME: 0582